Resolution authorizing the Board of Public Works to approve a Temporary Construction Easement from the Moorings Homeowners Association, Inc. for Curb & Gutter & Rip Rap Project on Moorings Drive.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Curb & Gutter and Rip Rap on Moorings Drive needs to be repaired and a Temporary Construction Easement is required to perform this work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves authorizing the Board of Public Works to approve a Temporary Construction Easement from the Moorings Homeowners Association, Inc. for repairing Moorings Drive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Director of Engineering & Public Works and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin